SERIES 830E-D
End-of-Line Combination
Conservation Vent & Flame Arrester
CLASSIFICATION:
The Protectoseal 830E-D Series Conservation Vents with
Flame Arrester are classified as End-of-Line Deflagration
Flame Arresters. They are suitable for arresting an
unconfined deflagration propagating into a vessel or

The Warning Label indicates that limitations to the installation
and application criteria for the arrester exists and identifies
type designation according to ISO 16852.
DEF - indicates that the arrester is a deflagration flame
arrester
Lu/D = na - indicates that the arrester is suitable for end-
of-line applications only
BC: c - indicates a rating of no burn time
Ex.G - indicates the appropriate explosion group that the
arrester is suitable for (IIB3 or IIA as appropriate)
To = 60°C - indicates a maximum operational temperature
of 60°C (140°F)
po = 1.1 bar - indicates a maximum operational pressure of
1.1 bar (15.9 PSIA)
Additional labels provide pressure / vacuum setting
information, identification and safety warnings.
PROTECTOSEAL®
CAUTION:
If any questions arise concerning the proper installation
or maintenance of our products, please contact
Protectoseal or one of our Authorized Representatives.
When installing any Protectoseal device, the legal,
corporate and advisory safety regulations and
procedures appropriate for the specific installation site
must be fully understood and followed.
Identification Label
Warning Label
Installation & Maintenance Series 830E-D
End-of-Line Conservation Vent & Flame Arrester
INSTALLATION:
If any questions arise concerning the proper installation of
vents, please contact Protectoseal or one of our Authorized
Representatives.
CAUTION: When installing any Protectoseal venting device, the
legal, corporate and advisory safety regulations and procedures
appropriate for the specific installation site must be fully
understood and followed:
1. When pressure or vacuum weights (packed separately if
heavy) are included with a unit, the weights should be
inspected, properly identified and set aside for later
installation. Weights will be stamped with a serial number
matching the number on the vent, identification as pressure
or vacuum weights and a statement as to the contribution
that each weight provides to the total pressure or vacuum
setting.
2. The pressure and vacuum pallet assemblies on the
No. 830E-D Series Vents are stacked vertically inside the
vent housing. Note: The vacuum pallet assembly is larger
in diameter than the pressure pallet assembly and the
vacuum pallet assembly is positioned above the pressure
pallet assembly.
3. The cover on top of the vent housing provides access to
the pressure and vacuum pallet assemblies. The
weatherhood(s) on the side of the vent housing provide
access to the flame arrester element(s).
INSTALLATION PROCEDURE:
1. Loosen wing nuts and remove cover.
2. Withdraw pressure / vacuum pallet assemblies and remove
protective cardboard and tape from each assembly.
3. Remove the protective flange covers.
4. Check carefully to insure that no packing materials remain
on or inside the vent housings.
5. Mount the vent to the appropriate inlet and /or outlet flange
using gaskets or seal compatible with service conditions.
For best performance, the vent should be mounted level so
that the seating surfaces are no more than 1° off horizontal.
6. Reinstall the pressure pallet assembly. Setting weights (if

Superscripted numbers refer to digits as indicated in the “Part Numbering System” chart.
DIMENSIONS (Please refer to numbering system above to complete Part No. NOTE: Dimensions shown are for reference only, contact Factory for certified drawings.)
SERIES 830E-D PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
DIGIT #: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 Material: A Aluminum Body, 316 S.S. Element/Pallet Assemblies
C Ductile Iron Body, 316 S.S. Element/Pallet Assemblies
F 316 S.S. Body, Element/Pallet Assemblies
S Steel Body, 316 S.S. Element/Pallet Assemblies
2 & 3 Series No. 83 End-of-Line Combination Vent & Flame Arrester
4 Size 2 DN 50 (2")
3 DN 80 (3")
4 DN 100 (4")
5 Type E
6 Connection 1 FNPT
2 ANSI 125# FF Flange (Aluminum)
2 ANSI 150# RF Flange (Other Materials)
3 DIN PN 16 FF Flange (Aluminum)
3 DIN PN 16 RF Flange (Other Materials)
7 Flange / Nipple 0 None (FNPT Connection)
1 When Material Code is “A” (Aluminum)
1 When Material Code is “F” (316 S.S)
2 When Material Code is “C” or “S” (Steel)
8 -
9 Vapor Group D Explosion Group IIA (NEC Group D)
DIGIT #: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 Material: A Aluminum Body, 316 S.S. Element/Pallet Assemblies
F 316 S.S. Body, Element/Pallet Assemblies
S Steel Body, 316 S.S. Element/Pallet Assemblies
2 & 3 Series No. 83 End-of-Line Combination Vent & Flame Arrester
4 Size 6 DN 150 (6")
5 Type E
6 Connection 1 ANSI 125# FF Flange (Aluminum)
ANSI 150# RF Flange (Other Materials)
2 DIN PN 16 FF Flange (Aluminum)
DIN PN 16 RF Flange (Other Materials)
7 -
8 Vapor Group D Explosion Group IIA (NEC Group D)
DN 25 (1"), DN 50 (2"), DN 80 (3") & DN 100 (4") Sizes DN 150 (6") Size
PART NO. EXAMPLE:
DIGIT #: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
F 8 3 2 E 3 1 - D
Description: Body, Element & Pallet Assemblies - 316 S.S.
Size - DN 50 (2")